

29.12.2023: xəbər

Field Trip at " Norm Cement" Plant

On December 22, 2023, a field trip to the "Norm Cement" plant was organized, involving 3rd-year students in Chemical Engineering, as well as 3rd and 4th-year students in Civil Engineering. The company's Human Resources Supervisor, Tamerlan Alakbarli, provided comprehensive information about the enterprise.

Subsequently, the students received an explanation of the operational principles of the furnace, the key component in cement production.

Rufat Oguzturk, a chemical engineer at the "Norm Cement" plant, then enlightened the students about laboratory conditions, device operations, and the rules of their use.

"Norm Sement" Zavodunda sahə gəzintisi

2023-cü il dekabrın 22-də Xəzər Universiteti Karyera Mərkəzinin təşkilatçılığı ilə "Norm Sement" zavoduna sahə gəzintisi təşkil olunub. Gəzintidə Kimya mühəndisliyi ixtisası üzrə təhsil alan 3-cü kurs, eləcə də İnşaat mühəndisliyi ixtisası üzrə təhsil alan 3-cü və 4-cü kurs tələbələri iştirak ediblər.

Öncə şirkətin İnsan resursları üzrə supervayzeri Tamerlan Ələkbərli müəssisə haqqında geniş məlumat verib. Sonra tələbələrə sement hazırlamaq üçün əsas komponent olan sobanın işləmə prinsipi barədə izahat verilib.

"Norm Sement" zavodunun Kimya mühəndisi RUFƏT OĞUZTÜRK isə tələbələrə laboratoriya şəraiti, cihazların iş prinsipi və onlardan istifadə qaydaları haqqında danışib.









